
Master

City of Madison City of Madison

Madison, WI  53703

www.cityofmadison.com

File Number: 74138

File ID: File Type: Status: 74138 Resolution Items Referred

1Version: Reference: Controlling Body: FINANCE 

COMMITTEE

10/05/2022File Created Date : Lead Referral: FINANCE COMMITTEE

Final Action: BY TITLE ONLY: Authorizing an amendment to the 

contract between the City of Madison and Benevate 

Inc., which governs the use of Benevate Inc.’s 

Neighborly Software system in administering Federal 

Emergency Rental Assistance funds provided to the 

City and

File Name: 

Title: BY TITLE ONLY: Authorizing an amendment to the contract between the City of 

Madison and Benevate Inc., which governs the use of Benevate Inc.’s Neighborly 

Software system in administering Federal Emergency Rental Assistance funds 

provided to the City and amending Community Development Division budget to 

accept up to $189,000 from Dane County for administration fees.

Notes: 

CC Agenda Date: 10/11/2022

Sponsors: Nikki Conklin, Barbara Harrington-McKinney And 

Matthew J. Phair

Effective Date: 

Attachments: Enactment Number: 

Hearing Date: Author: Linette Rhodes

Published Date: Entered by: jstoiber@cityofmadison.com

Related Files: 

Approval History

Action DateVersion Seq # Due DateActionApprover

1 Christine Koh 1 10/25/202210/5/2022 Approve

History of Legislative File     

Action:  Result: Return 

Date:  

Due Date: Sent To:  Date:  Acting Body:  Ver-

sion: 

1 Referred for 

Introduction

10/05/2022Community Development 

Division

This Resolution was Referred for Introduction Action  Text: 

Finance Committee (10/17/22), Common Council (10/25/22) Notes:  

Page 1City of Madison Printed on 10/14/2022



Master Continued (74138)

1 PassFINANCE 

COMMITTEE

Refer10/11/2022COMMON COUNCIL

A motion was made by Currie, seconded by Conklin, to Refer to the FINANCE COMMITTEE. The 

motion passed by voice vote/other.

 Action  Text: 

Text of Legislative File 74138

Fiscal Note

Fiscal note pending. 

Title

BY TITLE ONLY: Authorizing an amendment to the contract between the City of Madison and 

Benevate Inc., which governs the use of Benevate Inc.’s Neighborly Software system in 

administering Federal Emergency Rental Assistance funds provided to the City and amending 

Community Development Division budget to accept up to $189,000 from Dane County for 

administration fees.

Body

Page 2City of Madison Printed on 10/14/2022


